

VILLAGE OF: River Grove

BID DATE AND TIME: Thursday, July 25, 2024 @ 11:00 AM

PROJECT: 2024 O'Connor Drive Roadway Improvements_24-00114-00-RS

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST: \$594,162.50

			ENGINEER'S EOC			Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc.		K-Five Construction Corporation		M&J Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	
No. Items	Unit	Quantity		Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1 Combination Curb and Gutter Removal	Foot	775	\$	7.50	\$5,812.50	\$9.00	\$6,975.00	\$5.00	\$3,875.00	\$13.00	\$10,075.00
2 Sidewalk Removal	SqFt	8,750	\$	2.50	\$21,875.00	\$1.70	\$14,875.00	\$0.10	\$875.00	\$2.20	\$19,250.00
3 Driveway Pavement Removal	SqYd	30	\$	18.00	\$540.00	\$24.00	\$720.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$25.00	\$750.00
4 Incidental HMA Surface Removal	SqYd	25	\$	25.00	\$625.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$14.00	\$350.00
5 Non-Special Waste Disposal	CuYd	20	\$	100.00	\$2,000.00	\$105.00	\$2,100.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$90.00	\$1,800.00
6 HMA Surface Removal (Variable Depth)	SqYd	5,900	\$	5.50	\$32,450.00	\$4.00	\$23,600.00	\$4.74	\$27,966.00	\$5.00	\$29,500.00
7 HMA Surface Removal (Butt Joint)	SqYd	65	\$	25.00	\$1,625.00	\$10.00	\$650.00	\$0.01	\$0.65	\$10.00	\$650.00
8 Inlet Filters	Each	11	\$	150.00	\$1,650.00	\$220.00	\$2,420.00	\$245.00	\$2,695.00	\$250.00	\$2,750.00
9 Inlet, Type A, Type 1 Frame, Open Lid	Each	2	\$	3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,150.00	\$10,300.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$4,400.00	\$8,800.00
10 RD Manhole, 7' Dia, T1F, CL	Each	1	\$ 2	5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$35,750.00	\$35,750.00	\$21,850.00	\$21,850.00	\$32,200.00	\$32,200.00
11 8" Dia., PVC San. Sewer Pipe Pt. Repair	Foot	15	\$	400.00	\$6,000.00	\$980.00	\$14,700.00	\$333.00	\$4,995.00	\$975.00	\$14,625.00
12 Add'l 8" Dia., PVC San. Sewer Pipe Replace	Foot	6	\$	250.00	\$1,500.00	\$165.00	\$990.00	\$333.00	\$1,998.00	\$230.00	\$1,380.00
13 8" x 6" PVC Sewer Service Connection	Each	2	\$	1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$5,775.00	\$11,550.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$2,360.00	\$4,720.00
14 6" Dia. PVC Sewer Service Pipe	Foot	12	\$	35.00	\$420.00	\$290.00	\$3,480.00	\$140.00	\$1,680.00	\$120.00	\$1,440.00
15 Trench Backfill	CuYd	15	\$	45.00	\$675.00	\$25.50	\$382.50	\$45.00	\$675.00	\$60.00	\$900.00
16 Frames and Lids to be Adjusted	Each	14	\$	475.00	\$6,650.00	\$605.00	\$8,470.00	\$500.00	\$7,000.00	\$4.00	\$56.00
17 Frames and Lids to be Adjusted, Special	Each	18	\$	1,100.00	\$19,800.00	\$1,375.00	\$24,750.00	\$1,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$570.00	\$10,260.00
18 Frames and Lid, Type 1	Each	15	\$	500.00	\$7,500.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$450.00	\$6,750.00	\$550.00	\$8,250.00
19 Comb CC &G,Type B-6.12 (Mod.)	Foot	775	\$	35.00	\$27,125.00	\$38.50	\$29,837.50	\$120.00	\$93,000.00	\$42.00	\$32,550.00
20 Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5"	SqFt	8,750	\$	10.00	\$87,500.00	\$10.35	\$90,562.50	\$6.75	\$59,062.50	\$10.00	\$87,500.00
21 PCC Driveway Pavement, 7"	SqYd	30	\$	90.00	\$2,700.00	\$128.00	\$3,840.00	\$300.00	\$9,000.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00
22 Detectable Warnings	SqFt	30	\$	50.00	\$1,500.00	\$39.00	\$1,170.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$45.00	\$1,350.00
23 Radial Detectable Warnings	SqFt	30	\$	75.00	\$2,250.00	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.00
24 Class D Patches, 10"	SqYd	250	\$	150.00	\$37,500.00	\$95.00	\$23,750.00	\$38.00	\$9,500.00	\$104.00	\$26,000.00
25 Preparation of Base	SqYd	5,900	\$	2.00	\$11,800.00	\$1.25	\$7,375.00	\$0.01	\$59.00	\$2.00	\$11,800.00
26 Bituminous Materials (Tack Coat) SS-1	Lbs	4,000	\$	1.00	\$4,000.00	\$0.01	\$40.00	\$0.01	\$40.00	\$0.01	\$40.00
27 Longitudinal Joint Sealant	Foot	1,750	\$	4.00	\$7,000.00	\$5.75	\$10,062.50	\$5.97	\$10,447.50	\$5.10	\$8,925.00
28 HMA Binder Course, IL-19.0, N50, 2¼"	Ton	815	\$	95.00	\$77,425.00	\$90.00	\$73,350.00	\$82.50	\$67,237.50	\$96.00	\$78,240.00
29 HMA Surface Course, Mix D, N50, 1¾"	Ton	630	\$	110.00	\$69,300.00	\$95.00	\$59,850.00	\$94.25	\$59,377.50	\$108.00	\$68,040.00
30 Incidental Hot-Mix Asphalt Surfacing, 3"	SqYd	25	\$	40.00	\$1,000.00	\$35.00	\$875.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$180.00	\$4,500.00
31 Drainage Structures to be Cleaned	Each	11	\$	250.00	\$2,750.00	\$735.00	\$8,085.00	\$350.00	\$3,850.00	\$450.00	\$4,950.00
32 Protective Coat	SqYd	1,250	\$	1.00	\$1,250.00	\$1.15	\$1,437.50	\$0.01	\$12.50	\$1.00	\$1,250.00
33 Topsoil Placement, 3"	SqYd	790	\$	10.00	\$7,900.00	\$0.11	\$86.90	\$0.10	\$79.00	\$16.50	\$13,035.00
34 Sodding	SqYd	790	\$	20.00	\$15,800.00	\$18.75	\$14,812.50	\$16.50	\$13,035.00	\$13.00	\$10,270.00
35 Supplemental Watering	Unit	10	\$	50.00	\$500.00	\$1.10	\$11.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
36 Thermoplastic Pvt Marking, Line 6"	Foot	240	\$	6.00	\$1,440.00	\$6.25	\$1,500.00	\$3.00	\$720.00	\$8.50	\$2,040.00
37 Thermoplastic Pvt Marking, Line 24"	Foot	115	\$	12.00	\$1,380.00	\$13.50	\$1,552.50	\$11.25	\$1,293.75	\$34.00	\$3,910.00
38 Traffic Control & Protection (Std 701501)	L.S.	1	\$ 2	5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$61,074.00	\$61,074.00	\$37,500.00	\$37,500.00
39 Traffic Control & Protection (Std 701801)	L.S.	1	\$ 2	.0,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,923.00	\$1,923.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00
40 Traffic Control & Protection (Std 701901)	L.S.	1	\$	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
41 Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$ 2	5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$7,950.00	\$7,950.00
42 Speed Hump	Each	3	\$	4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,100.00	\$15,300.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,550.00	\$13,650.00
43 Sign Panel, Type 1	SqFt	44	\$	30.00	\$1,320.00	\$54.00	\$2,376.00	\$17.00	\$748.00	\$40.00	\$1,760.00
44 Metal Post, Galv. Square, Breakaway Type	Foot	100	\$	22.00	\$2,200.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID			\$		594,162.50	\$	532,063.40	\$	546,129.90	\$	587,767.00



VILLAGE OF: River Grove

BID DATE AND TIME: Thursday, July 25, 2024 @ 11:00 AM

PROJECT: 2024 O'Connor Drive Roadway Improvements_24-00114-00-RS

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST: \$594,162.50

			Chicagoland Paving Contractors, Inc.			A Lamp C Contract		Brothers Asphalt Paving, Inc.	
No. Items	Unit	Quantity		Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1 Combination Curb and Gutter Removal	Foot	775	\$	5.00	\$3,875.00	\$9.50	\$7,362.50	\$11.00	\$8,525.00
2 Sidewalk Removal	SqFt	8,750	\$	1.00	\$8,750.00	\$1.40	\$12,250.00	\$2.20	\$19,250.00
3 Driveway Pavement Removal	SqYd	30	\$	25.00	\$750.00	\$31.00	\$930.00	\$27.50	\$825.00
4 Incidental HMA Removal	SqYd	25	\$	10.00	\$250.00	\$29.00	\$725.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00
5 Non-Special Waste Dispoval	CuYd	20	\$	50.00	\$1,000.00	\$85.00	\$1,700.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00
6 HMA Surface Removal	SqYd	5,900	\$	4.00	\$23,600.00	\$7.15	\$42,185.00	\$8.00	\$47,200.00
7 HMA Surface Removal (Butt Joint)	SqYd	65	\$	10.00	\$650.00	\$30.00	\$1,950.00	\$8.00	\$520.00
8 Inlet Filters	Each	11	\$	215.00	\$2,365.00	\$15.00	\$165.00	\$220.00	\$2,420.00
9 Inlet, Type A, Type 1 Frame, Open Lid	Each	2	\$	5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,750.00	\$9,500.00	\$5,225.00	\$10,450.00
10 RD Manhole, 7' Dia, T1F, CL	Each	1	\$	34,200.00	\$34,200.00	\$32,850.00	\$32,850.00	\$36,135.00	\$36,135.00
11 8" Dia., PVC San. Sewer Pipe Point Repair	Foot	15	\$	916.00	\$13,740.00		\$13,200.00	\$968.00	\$14,520.00
12 Add'l 8" Dia., PVC San. Sewer Pipe Replace	Foot	6	\$	156.00	\$936.00	\$150.00	\$900.00		\$990.00
13 8" x 6" PVC Sewer Service Connection	Each	2	\$	5,450.00	\$10,900.00	\$5,225.00	\$10,450.00	\$5,747.50	\$11,495.00
14 6" PVC Sewer Service Pipe	Foot	12	\$	276.00	\$3,312.00		\$3,180.00	\$291.50	\$3,498.00
15 Trench Backfill	CuYd	15	\$	24.00	\$360.00	-	\$345.00	\$25.30	\$379.50
16 Frames and Lids to be Adjusted	Each	14	\$	575.00	\$8,050.00	-	\$7,700.00	•	\$8,470.00
17 Frames and Lids to be Adjusted, Special	Each	18	\$	1,300.00	\$23,400.00	·	\$22,500.00	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$24,750.00
18 Frames and Lid, Type 1	Each	15	\$	475.00	\$7,125.00		\$6,825.00		\$7,507.50
19 Comb CC &G,Type B-6.12 (Mod.)	Foot	775	\$	65.00	\$50,375.00	-	\$32,550.00	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$42,625.00
20 Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5"	SqFt	8,750	\$	16.25	\$142,187.50	-	\$83,562.50		\$125,125.00
21 PCC Driveway Pavement, 7"	SqYd	30	Ś	172.00	\$5,160.00	-	\$4,290.00	\$110.00	\$3,300.00
22 Detectable Warnings	SqFt	30	\$	89.00	\$2,670.00		\$1,050.00	\$49.50	\$1,485.00
23 Radial Detectable Warnings	SqFt	30	Ś	89.00	\$2,670.00	· ·	\$1,500.00	\$71.50	\$2,145.00
24 Class D Patches, 10"	SqYd	250	\$	55.00	\$13,750.00	· ·	\$20,750.00	\$140.00	\$35,000.00
25 Preparation of Base	SqYd	5,900	\$	1.00	\$5,900.00	-	\$10,915.00	\$2.00	\$11,800.00
26 Bituminous Materials (Tack Coat) SS-1	Lbs	4,000	\$	0.01	\$40.00	·	\$40.00	\$1.00	\$4,000.00
27 Longitudinal Joint Sealant	Foot	1,750	\$	5.75	\$10,062.50	·	\$14,875.00	\$7.28	\$12,740.00
28 HMA Binder Course, IL-19.0, N50, 2¼"	Ton	815	\$	100.00	\$81,500.00	-	\$81,092.50	\$110.00	\$89,650.00
29 HMA Surface Course, Mix D, N50, 1¾"	Ton	630	\$	115.00	\$72,450.00	-	\$68,670.00	\$120.00	\$75,600.00
30 Incidental Hot-Mix Asphalt Surfacing, 3"	SqYd	25	Ś	35.00	\$875.00		\$1,275.00		\$2,000.00
31 Drainage Structures to be Cleaned	Each	11	\$	500.00	\$5,500.00		\$7,425.00	•	\$4,948.90
32 Protective Coat	SqYd	1,250	\$	5.25	\$6,562.50		\$2,500.00	· ·	\$1,375.00
33 Topsoil Placement, 3"	SqYd	790	Ś	5.00	\$3,950.00		\$3,950.00		\$8,603.10
34 Sodding	SqYd	790	\$	15.00	\$11,850.00	·	\$15,800.00	\$22.00	\$17,380.00
35 Supplemental Watering	Unit	10	Ś	0.01	\$0.10		\$1,000.00	\$38.50	\$385.00
36 Thermoplastic Pvt Marking, Line 6"	Foot	240	\$	8.50	\$2,040.00	-	\$2,880.00	\$6.12	\$1,468.80
37 Thermoplastic Pvt Marking, Line 24"	Foot	115	\$	17.00	\$1,955.00		\$3,392.50		\$1,330.55
38 Traffic Control & Protection (Std 701501)	L.S.	1	\$	3,500.00	\$3,500.00	-	\$85,400.00	•	\$4,385.06
39 Traffic Control & Protection (Std 701801)	L.S.	1	\$	100.00	\$100.00		\$1.00	\$1.10	\$1.10
40 Traffic Control & Protection (Std 701901)	L.S.	1	\$	100.00	\$100.00	·	\$1.00	\$1.10	\$1.10
41 Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$	45,659.40	\$45,659.40	•	\$40,450.00	•	\$15,000.00
42 Speed Hump	Each	3	\$	1,500.00	\$4,500.00		\$10,350.00		\$17,040.00
43 Sign Panel, Type 1	SqFt	44	\$	20.00	\$880.00		\$1,540.00		\$2,283.60
44 Metal Post, Galv. Square, Breakaway Type	Foot	100	\$	25.00	\$2,500.00		\$5,000.00	\$29.70	\$2,970.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID				-	630,000.00	\$	674,977.00	\$	686,827.21